

2111 Pacific. Suite 100 Tacoma. Washington 98402

CHANGE ORDER

Project: Woodland High School Project No.: 1119.00-12
 Architect: McGranahan Architects Change Order No.: 13
 Contractor: Skanska USA Building, Inc. Date: September 30th, 2014

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known, estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages, including consequential damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference	Amount
CCD-011 COR#52 - Mezzanine Beam Locations - RFI#145	\$777.00
CCD-042 COR#115 - Masonry Lintels at Louvers 7 and 8 - RFI#297	\$1,615.00
CCD-044 COR#146 - Room 2401 Wall Conflict with Column RFI#411	\$560.00
CCD-048 COR#135 - IR in Room 2407 RFI#394	\$1,857.00
CCD-048 COR#153 - Poer in Science Pre 2408 RFI#442	\$3,986.00
CCD-053 COR#158 Door Frames at WT	\$1,302.00
CCD-054 COR#170 - Transformer Relocation RFI#473	\$9,223.00
CCD-055 COR#161 AHU-11 Service Access	\$2,576.00
CCD-055 COR#178 Rigid insulation at exposed conditions RFI#410	\$2,845.00
CCD-056 COR#154 Bent Plate at the South Locker Room	\$4,202.00
COR-064 Aux. Gym Access Control	\$1,969.00
COR#104 Supply Scoreboard Columns	\$6,770.00
COR#129 Scoreboard Truss Installation	\$1,964.00
COR-141 Deflection Joints at Exterior Walls - Delete GWB and Install Rockwool and Fire Safing	(\$4,753.00)
COR-152 Cabinets in Rooms 1208 and 2209	\$359.00
COR-162 Roof Ridge Vent Screen	\$1,070.00
Total Change Order amount	Add \$36,322.00

Original Contract Amount:	<u>\$43,538,000.00</u>	Original Date of Substantial Completion:	<u>July 6, 2015</u>
Previously Authorized Change Orders:	<u>\$1,134,837.92</u>	Previously Authorized Change Orders:	<u>11 days</u>
Current Contract Amount:	<u>\$44,672,837.92</u>	Current Date of Substantial Completion:	<u>July 17, 2015</u>

Contract Amount will be: *Increased / Decreased / Unchanged* by 0 Calendar Days.

Increased / Decreased / Unchanged
 by this Change Order in the amount of: \$36,322.00

The Revised Contract Amount as a result of this Change Order therefor is: \$44,709,159.92
 The date of Substantial Completion as a result of this Change Order, therefore, is: July 17, 2015

APPROVALS: 

 Architect: McGranahan Architects Date: October 1, 2014

 Woodland Public Schools Date: _____

 Contractor: Skanska Date: _____